3.10   REVENUE RECOGNITION
Revenue from sale of goods is measured at the fair value of consideration received or receivable and recognized on delivery of goods to customers when
significant risks and rewards are transferred to the buyers.

Income from processing and harvesting services is recognized on accrual basis in accordance with the terms and conditions of the agreement with
customers to the extent services are actually rendered and associated costs and outcomes of the transaction involving the rendering of such services
can be measured reliably.

QUALITY SEED

DATA AGRO LIMITED

30

3.22   EARNING PER SHARE:
The company presents basic and diluted earning per share (EPS) for its ordinary shares. Basis EPS is calculated by dividing the profit or loss attributable
to ordinary shareholders by the weighted average number of ordinary shares outstanding during the period. Diluted EPS is determined by adjusting the
profit or loss attributable to ordinary shareholders and the weighted average number of ordinary shares outstanding for the effects for all dilutive potential
ordinary shares.

As reported previously-
June 30, 2017

Impact of
error

Restatedas at July 01,
2017

   378,467   (228,132)   150,335

   238,253   12,539   250,792

   2,428,833   (764,460)   1,664,373

   17,335,228   66,834   17,402,062

   1,238,445   (548,867)   689,578

As reported previously-
June 30, 2017

Profit Increase/
(Decrease)

Restated   2017

   5,065,911   -   5,065,911

   4,383,395   -   4,383,395

   (1,721,919)   (66,834)   (1,655,085)
   2,404,435   (66,834)   2,337,601

As reported previously-
June 30, 2017

Restated   2017

Revenue Reserve Revenue Reserve Revenue Reserve

   (17,471,406)   -   (17,471,406)
   2,618,568   (66,835)   2,551,733

   (14,852,838)   (66,835)   (14,919,673)

As reported previously-
June 30, 2017

Increase/
(Decrease) Restated   2017

740,809

(534,933)

205,876

-

284,141

284,141

-

250,792

250,792

Loans and advances (629,282)

712,943

83,661

Trade and other payables 12,189,809

230,964

12,420,773